UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFUL					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	LY				
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addre	ess)				
		200901120	000009140 1/3 \$3/		
		01/12/200	9 11:01:47AM FIL	_ED/CERT	
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY					
600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291			•		
DIMMINITACITATAL SOZY				•	
			_		
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only on the control of	ne debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine no	ABOVE SPACE IS F	OR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	To not abbreviate of Combine na	mes			
OR					
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
Denaburg	SANDRA			SOLLIX	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
100 PARU PLACE Cincle	ALABASTER	AL	35007	US	
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 19. TYPE OF OORGANIZATION	RGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an]	
DEBTOR			•	· -	
. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAMI 28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	E - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate	or combine names		NON	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME		
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY				
		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
ADD'L INFO RE 29. TYPE OF OF	RGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 20 OBG	ANIZATIONAL (O. " "	US	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR]	,	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	y 	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGN 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	NEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name	(3a or 3h)		NONE	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(34 Ut 30)			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			•		
TOTAL TOTAL TANGE	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS			•		
00 N. 18TH STREET	DIDATATAAA		POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35291	US	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICE DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FIN	CH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESID	ENCE I OCAT	TO AN THE DO		
DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FIN	ANCING STATEMENT:		ED ON THE LE	OPERIY	
BRAND: GOOMAN					
Model	Scrial				
GS H130301AC	0807730114				
601130 5017TC			•		
ΛΛΙΙΓΩΛΩΛΙΙΩΛ	10 110 110		•		
ARUF303016BA	0805691049		\$476) ちへへ	
			\$ 7 10	(), U	
LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSO					
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed for record (or reco	DAILEDBAILC		ER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING	
PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	rded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH RI	EPOHT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2	

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT							
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				20090112000009140 2/3 \$37.20			
0 5					Shelby C	Inty Judge of Pro 109 11:01:47AM FI	bate.AL
OF	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		01712720	03 11.01:47AM FI	LED/CEK
	Denabura	SANDRA					
10	MISCELLANEOUS:	J/VV UICA					
4.4	ADDITIONAL DEDECTORS CANONIC			THE ABOY	VE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F	ULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine na	mes		
j	TITAL OFTIGATION O NAIVIE	•					•
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME						
i	TID. HADIAIDONEO EMOLIÑAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
110	MAILING ADDRESS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
110.	MAICHTO ADDITEGO		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d.	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RI	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION				<u> </u>	
	ORGANIZATIO	N .	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	ny
12.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PART	Vic					NON
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1 5 or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b)			
		÷		••			
OR -	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	····	FIRST NAME		I was a		
- 1			TINOT WAWE		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. I	MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		OTATE	Incoret cons	
					STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
C	his FINANCING STATEMENT covers oliateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.	timber to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	tion:		-	
Th	e real property described on	he attached deed					
	respective to the second of th	are accaerant acca			•		
					•		
						•	
							•
•	•						
. Na	ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of	shove described as all and a					
(if	Debtor does not have a record interest):	arove-described legi estate			•		•
						•	
		•		·			·
			17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.				
			Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate				
			18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.				
		-	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING U	TILITY			
			Filed in connection with a Mar				

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)
NATUCC1 - 5/4/01 C T System Online

WARRANTY DEED

This instrument was prepared by:
B. CHRISŢOPHER BATTLES
3150 HIGHWAY 52 WEST
PELHAM, AL. 35124

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY Send-tax notice to:
Sandra C. Denaburg
100 Park Place Circle
Alabaster, Alahama 35007

200901120000009140 3/3 \$37.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/12/2009 11:01:47AM FILED/CERT

Know All Men by These Presents: That in consideration of One hundred twenty one thousand nine hundred and no/100 (\$121,900.00) to the undersigned grantor, in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged, I/We, Bonnie J. Hodges and David C. Hodges, wife and husband (herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Sandra C. Denaburg (herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more) the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 16, according to the Survey of Park Place, Third Addition, as recorded in Map Book 17, Page 83, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to mineral and mining rights if not owned by Grantor.

Subject to existing easements, restrictions, set back lines, rights of way, limitations, if any of record.

\$121,900.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid from mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I do, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

	Whereof, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 14" day of
October, 2005.	Lenvie J. Hodgo
	Bonnie J. Hodges
	David C. Hodges

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, Stephanie Jones, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that **Bonnie J. Hodges and David C. Hodges, wife and husband** whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th day of October, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 02-26-09

STEPHANIE JONES
Notary Public - Alabama, State At Large

My Commission Expires 2 / 26 / 2009